## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
Na			ame	Execution Date
Vittorio COMUNELLO 08/27/2004				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	Fratelli Comunello S.p.A.			
Street Address:	Via Cassola, 64			
City:	Rosa			
State/Country:	ITALY			
Postal Code:	36027			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type			Number	
Application Number: 1050		10504	4164	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number:(202)737-3528Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:202-628-5197				
Phone: 202-628-5197				
Email: kdurant@browdyneimark.com   Correspondent Name: BROWDY AND NEIMARK, PLLC				
Address Line 1: 624 Ninth Street, NW				
Address Line 2:	Suite 300			
Address Line 4:	Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001-5303			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Jay M. Finkelstein	
Total Attachments: 2 source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif				

## ASSIGNMENT

# SERIAL No. 10 504,164

FILED MAY 19,2005

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

#### COMUNELLO Vittorio

ŝ.

(hereinafter designated as the undersigned) hereby sells and assigns to

FRATELLI COMUNELLO S.p.A.

of Via Cassola, 64 – I-36027 Rosà – VI - Italy

its heirs, successors, legal representatives and assigns (hereinafter designated as the Assignee), the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements in

"Safety lock with adjustable-length bolt"

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America has been executed by the undersigned

on

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation, division or reissue thereof or letters patent or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

### PATENT REEL: 016520 FRAME: 0194

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby authorizes its attorneys to amend this document to insert the filing date and application serial number when they become known.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Witness <u>Apple Curlar</u> (Angelo CRESTANI) Witness Alberto COSTA)

**RECORDED: 09/12/2005**